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FEE WAIVER POLICY FROM UNIVERSITY

Also, percentage of management seats has been increased from the existing 10 to 35 per cent.
This is done by dissolving earlier categorization of seats (B1,B2,C1,C2). Twenty five per cent of
seats from C1 (NRI) category have been merged with B (Management) category. Now seats are
divided under ABC categories.

FEEINPVT UNAIDED | FEE STRUCTURE IN PVT UNAIDED

NON-MINORITY COLLEGES MINORITY COLLEGES

MEDICAL MEDICAL

Acategory %60,000 | A(Convenor) category ¥60,000

B category ¥9,00,000 | B(Management) category 9L

C category  #11,00,000 | C (NRI) category ¥11lakh Tuition fee is payable annually

DENTAL DENTAL
A category 45,000 A category 45,000
B category 4,00,000 | Bcategory %2,10,000

C category ¥5,00,000 C category ¥2,10,000

for five academic years. Students who were admitted into the course prior to 2015 shall
continue to pay the same annual fee as had existed at the time of their admission till they
complete their course. The students shall pay the same tuition fee for the entire course period,
as paid at the time of admission.

LINK : https://www.newindianexpress.com/states/telangana/2015/may/21/Fee-Structure-for-MBBS-BDS-Courses-

Revised-763404.html
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LINK : https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com/city/visakhapatnam/andhra-pradesh-govt-slashes-mbbs-bds-fee-in-private-
colleges/articleshow/79092664.cms



https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com/city/visakhapatnam/andhra-pradesh-govt-slashes-mbbs-bds-fee-in-private-colleges/articleshow/79092664.cms
https://timesofindia.indiatimes.com/city/visakhapatnam/andhra-pradesh-govt-slashes-mbbs-bds-fee-in-private-colleges/articleshow/79092664.cms

